

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 862 of 2018**

=====

SHAILESHBHAI NAROTAMBHAI PATNI

Versus

JAYANTIBHAI D. PEDHDIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR L.B. DABHI, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 25/07/2018

ORAL ORDER

Rule. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent-State.

Having heard learned advocates for the respective parties, the order of sentence passed by the learned trial court and confirmed by the first appellate court are hereby suspended on a condition that the applicant shall deposit further 20% amount of the cheque within a period of one month before the learned trial court. The applicant be released forthwith from jail on executing a fresh bail bond of Rs.10,000/- on the same terms and conditions.

Direct service is permitted.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

CHANDRASHEKHAR