

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 862 of 2018**

=====

SHAILESHBHAI NAROTAMBHAI PATNI

Versus

JAYANTIBHAI D. PEDHDIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 18/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

On the request made by Mr. Rathin P Raval, learned advocate for the applicant, issue fresh Rule making it returnable on 08.08.2025.

The Registry is directed to call for record and proceedings from the concerned Court.

Sd/-
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP/10