

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 862 of 2018**

=====

SHAILESHBHAI NAROTAMBHAI PATNI

Versus

JAYANTIBHAI D. PEDHDIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR KARMANYASINGH V RORE(10920) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Rathin P. Raval appearing for the
Applicant is absent today.

In the interest of justice, stand over to **09.06.2026.**

(M. B. RATHORE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI